Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triple 7 Group, Inc.		01/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE Industries Corp.
Street Address:	4559 Federal Boulevard
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846003	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2946193	
Registration Number:	2970422	ONE
Registration Number:	2989454	TROOPER
Registration Number:	3175334	КОМВАТ
Registration Number:	2126304	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2831710	
Registration Number:	2894616	ONE
Registration Number:	2907713	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2122399	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2894615	ONE
Registration Number:	2894613	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2842641	
Registration Number:	2122400	ONE INDUSTRIES
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0901

900096496

Registration Number:	2831709	
Registration Number:	2894614	ONE
Registration Number:	2894612	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2421471	TECHNO FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-6880-6638

Email: wendy.mclaren@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy McLaren

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: 355 S. Grand Ave. Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003245-0000326956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy McLaren
Signature:	/wlmclaren/
Date:	01/15/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=one-assign#page1.tif source=one-assign#page2.tif source=one-assign#page3.tif source=one-assign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of this 8th day of January, 2008 by Triple 7 Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), with a principal place of business at c/o Riordan, Lewis & Haden, 10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Los Angeles, CA 90024 in favor of ONE Industries Corp., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4559 Federal Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92102 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on "Exhibit A" hereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of said trademarks by Assignor, its affiliates, and licensees (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such Rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordation of this Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

A/72350716.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

TRIPLE 7 GROUP, INC.

Name: Title:

ASSIGNEE:

ONE INDUSTRIES CORP.

Name: Title:

Exhibit A Trademarks Granted by the US Patent and Trademark Office

Mark	Country	Class	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	TIC	0	764452 502	2.046.002	25, 2004
ONE INDUSTRIES	US	9	76/453,592	2,846,003	May 25, 2004
One Icon	US	9	78/409,661	2,946,193	May 3, 2005
ONE angular	US	9	78/409,589	2,970,422	July 19, 2005
TROOPER	US	9	78/437,450	2,989,454	August 30, 2005
KOMBAT	US	9	78/600,288	3,175,334	November 21, 2006
ONE INDUSTRIES	US	12	75/130,705	2,126,304	December 30, 1997
One Icon	US	12	76/517,562	2,831,710	April 3, 2004
ONE angular	US	12	76/517,568	2,894,616	October 19, 2004
ONE INDUSTRIES (stylized)	US	12	76/517,564	2,907,713	December 7, 2004
ONE INDUSTRIES	US	16	75/130,706	2,122,399	December 16, 1997
ONE angular	US	16	76/517,567	2,894,615	October 19, 2004
ONE INDUSTRIES (stylized)	US	16	76/517,565	2,894,613	October 19, 2004
One Icon	US	16	76/517,561	2,842,641	May 18, 2007
ONE INDUSTRIES	US	25	75/130,707	2,122,400	December 16, 1997
One Icon	US	25	76/517,560	2,831,709	April 13, 2004
ONE angular	US	25	76/517,566	2,894,614	October 19, 2004
ONE INDUSTRIES (stylized)	US	25	76/517,563	2,894,612	October 19, 2004
TECHNO FLEX	US		75/929,553	2,421,471	January 16, 2001

Trademarks Granted in France

ONE INDUSTRIES	France	12, 16,	97/663,441	97/663,441	February 12,
		25			1997

Trademarks Granted in the European Union

ONE INDUSTRIES	EU	12, 16,	00890343	00890343	May 25, 2000
		25			
	EU	9, 12, 16, 18, 25	004481041	004481041	June 7, 2006

Trademarks Applications Filed in the European Union

KOMBAT	EU	9	004349312	Pending	March 21, 2005
				(Submission	
				004349312)	

A/72350716.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0905

Trademarks Granted in Australia

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes
One Industries	Australia	768619	July 27, 1988	12, 16, 25

A/72350716.2

RECORDED: 01/15/2008